
 
 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department  

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Cumilla 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07. 427.2024-8434                              Date:  17 /10/2024 

e-Tender Notice 

Tender Notice No: 19/2024-2025 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Package No. Name of Works 

Tender/ 

Proposal  

ID No. 

Document last 

selling/ 

downloading 

Date and 

Time 

Tender/ 

Proposal 

Closing 

Date and 

Time 

Method 

of 

Tender 

 

1. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-335 

(a) Improvement of Sree Nibas Reg. school to Kasipur Road at Ch. 00-572m 

(Road ID. 419914124) (Salvage materials cost Tk. 1,63,698/-); (b) 

Construction of 97m Protective Work on the same road under Sadar Dakshin 

Upazila, District: Cumilla (3rd Call). 

1024663 
06-Nov-2024 

16:00 BST 

07-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

2. 
IRIDP-3/CUM/ 

DW-239 

Improvement of Jawtali Hakim Master Bari -Jawtali Khandakar bari Road at 

Ch. 00-460m (Road ID: 419365124) under Daudkandi Upazila, Dist. 

Cumilla (8th Call). 
1023559 

06-Nov-2024 

16:00 BST 

07-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

3. 
IRIDP-3/CUM/ 

DW-240 
Improvement of Lamsari To Mohantan Road at Ch. 00-600m (Road ID: 

419364064) under Daudkandi Upazila, Dist. Cumilla (8th Call). 
1023558 

06-Nov-2024 
16:00 BST 

07-Nov-2024 
12:30 BST 

LTM 

4. GCP-3/C-W316 
Improvement of Sarkapur Gouripur Bari Graveyard Road at C: 00-633m 

(Road ID: 419365170) under Daudkandi Upazila, District: Cumilla (3rd 

Call). 
1017116 

06-Nov-2024 

16:00 BST 

07-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

5. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-312 

Improvement of Kandargaon Pry. School Road to Kandargaon Kheya Ghat 

Road at Ch. 00-1000m (Road ID: 419365056) under Daudkandi Upazila, 

District: Cumilla (6th Call). 
1017114 

06-Nov-2024 

16:00 BST 

07-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

6. 
CCB/C/VR/  

W-89 

(a) Improvement of Jalgaon-Bijoypur-Sarafati (Paduar Bazar)-Muguji Road 

at Ch. 2130-3130m (Road ID. 419095154) (Salvage Materials Cost Tk. 

1,00,287/-); (b) Construction of 124m Protective Work on the same road 

under Barura Upazila,District: Cumilla (10th Call). 

1017107 
06-Nov-2024 

16:00 BST 
07-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

7. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-331 

(a) Improvement of Narayonpur Digirpar Uttar-Haripur Bazar GCCR Road 
at Ch. 00-1000m (Road ID. 419095017) (Salvage materials cost Tk. 

1,56,285/-); (b) Construction of 90m Protective Work on the same road; (c) 

Construction of 1x1.50x1.50m Culvert at Ch. 378m on the same road under 

Barura Upazila, District: Cumilla (4th Call). 

1017105 
06-Nov-2024 

16:00 BST 

07-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

8. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-358 

a) Improvement of Shilmuri-Selora Road Via Jouag Road (Shilmuri- 

Kachiapukuria Via Jouag Road) at Ch. 4000-5000m (Road ID: 419095147) 

(Salvage materials cost Tk. 3,01,710/-); b) Construction of 2Nos. Culvert 

1x2.00x2.00m at Ch. 4059m & 4120m on the same road under Barura 

Upazila, District: Cumilla (3rd Call). 

1017106 
06-Nov-2024 

16:00 BST 

07-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

9. 
IRIDP-3/CUM/ 

DW-234 

(a) Improvement of Bakra Jakir Hossain House-Poranpur Main Road at Ch. 
00-910m (Road ID: 419905161) (b) Construction of 2No 1x0.900mx0.900m 

Culvert at Ch. 304m & 570m on the same road under Monohorgonj Upazila, 

District: Cumilla (7th Call). 

1020682 
06-Nov-2024 

16:00 BST 

07-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

10. 
CCB/C/VR/  

W-155 

a) (i) Improvement of Uttarhawla-Atar Ali Market-Ekta Bazar Road at Ch. 

00-1300m (Road ID. 419904125); a) (ii) Construction of 370m Protective 

Work on the same road; a) (iii) Construction of 1x2.00x2.00m 1no. Culvert 

at Ch. 200m on the same road; b) (i) Improvement of Hatimara Railway 

Bridge-Hatimara Jamipara Sardar Bari Road at Ch. 00-700m (Road ID. 

419905134); b) (ii) Construction of 193m Protective Work on the same road; 
b) (iii) Construction of 1x4.50x4.50m 1no. Culvert at Ch. 30m on the same 

road under Monohorgonj Upazila, District: Cumilla (4th Call). 

1022148 
06-Nov-2024 

16:00 BST 
07-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

11. 
CCB/C/VR/  

W-132 

a) (i) Improvement of Jangalia-Badrarpar Road at Ch. 00-676m (Road ID 

No: 419095079) (Salvage materials cost Tk. 2,55,439/-); a) (ii) Construction 

of 285m Protective Work on the same road; a) (iii) Construction of 

0.900x0.900m 1no. Culvert at Ch. 526m on the same road; b) (i) 

Improvement of Pailtar Par-Mohespur-Joynagar Road at Ch. 1000-2000m 

(Road ID No: 419094001); b) (ii) Construction of 274m Protective Work on 

the same road; b) (iii) Construction of 0.900x0.900m 2nos. Culvert at Ch. 
1130m & 1879m and Construction of 1x3.00x3.00m 1 no. Culvert at Ch. 

1975m on the same road under Barura Upazila, District: Cumilla (11th Call). 

1017112 
06-Nov-2024 

16:00 BST 

07-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

12. 
CRMIDP/COM/

W-452/2023-24 

Construction of 2-Storied Rural Market Building (With 04-Storied 

Foundation) at Jhalam Bazar under Upazila: Barura, District: 
Cumilla (2nd Call). 

1024662 
06-Nov-2024 

16:00 BST 

07-Nov-2024 

12:30 BST 
OSTETM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Off-line/Hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any Branches of registered Bank.    

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd and www.lged.comilla.gov.bd 

 

Sd/- 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.comilla.gov.bd/


 
(Mohammed Sayeduzzaman Sadek) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 
Phone: 081-68960 

E-mail: xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

 

 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07. 427.2024- 8434 /1(30)                                                       Date:    17 /10/2024 
 
 
 
 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the  e-Tender Notice 
in the CPTU website. 

2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3 The Addl. Chief Engineer (RID&M/Implemation/Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
4. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance/Admin./Education/Technical Suport), LGED, LGED, Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
5. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Project Director, RIDP(CCB)/IRIDP-3/GCP-3/CRMIDP, LGED Bhaban,  Aga rgaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
7. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
9. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria/Chandpur.  
10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
11. The Senior Assistant Engineer, MIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender 

Notice in the LGED website. 
12. 
 

The Editor, ‰`wbK AvR‡Ki `c©Y, XvKv/w` ‡WBwj  BÛvw÷ª, XvKv/ ‰`wbK Kzwgjøvi KvMR, Kzwgjøv with a request to publish the above e-Tender 

Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size: 11"x4 Column) on or before 22/10/2024 for one day only. 
13. Notice Board (All). 

 

 

Sd/- 

(Mohammed Sayeduzzaman Sadek) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd

